The Jammu and Kashmir Forest Development Corporation Ltd. Office of General Manager (S&M) Kashmir

Email: jksfcsaleskashmir@gmail.com

Public Notice

It is for information of Public in general and Timber Traders in particular that the auction scheduled on 20.02.2024 for the stocks of Sale Depot PC is hereby postponed due to inclement weather and will be now conducted on 22.02.2024 (Thursday).

(M. Ayoub Dar) General Manager, (S&M) K. Dated: (9 .02.2024

No.2531-52 /GM/S&M/K

Copy to the following for information and necessary action:-

- 1. Pr. Chief Conservator of Forests, J&K Forest Department, Srinagar.
- 2. Managing Director, J&K Forest Development Corporation Jammu.
- 3. Chief Conservator of Forests, Kashmir.
- 4. Chief Accounts Officer, J&K Forest Development Corporation Jammu.
- 5-6. Conservator of Forests, South / Srinagar with the request to kindly depute their representatives for participating in the auction on the scheduled dates in the sale depots falling in their respective areas.
 - 7. General Manager (P&P) JKFDCL Jammu.
 - 8. General Manager (North), JKFDC Extraction Circle, Sopore.
 - 9. General Manager (South) JKFDC, Extraction Circle, Harnagh, Anantnag.
- 10-14. DFOs Urban, Liddder, Shopain, Awantipora & Anantnag Forest Divisions.
- 15-16. Pay & Accounts Officer North South/ Central JKFDC, Srinagar.
- 17-18. Divisional Managers, JKFDC, Sales South/ Sales North. They are advised to give wide publicity to the Auction Notice.
 - 19 Divisional Manager (Finance) JKFDC, Srinagar.
 - 20. Divisional Manager (Vigilance.) JKFDC, Srinagar.
 - 21. Sh. Rajesh Goswami, Incharge e-Governance Programme for uploading of cancellation Auction noticeon official website of the Corporation.

22. President, Timber Traders Union.

General Manager, (S&M) K.